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ORDINANCE NO. 513 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 472 OF THE CITY OF 
CLARENDON, TEXAS, REGULATING THE USE OF THE CITIZENS 

CONVENIENCE CENTER AND THE CHARGES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, 
TEXAS: 

That Section 7 of Ordinance No. 513, and 12.41 of the City of Clarendon, Texas Code of 
Ordinances, is hereby amended to read: 

Section 7. & 12.41 The fee schedule for the use of the Citizens Convenience Center is 
as follows: 

Minimum Fee 
Pickup/Car Load 
2Wheel Trailer 
Stock Trailer 
Large Trailer 
Dump Truck 
Mattress 
Tires 

STARTING AT 
STARTING AT 
STARTING AT 
STARTING AT 
STARTING AT 
STARTING AT 
15" or less 
16" or more 
Tractor Tire 

Large Appliances w/Compressors 
Appliances 
Foliage that will fit into the Chipper 
Metal 
Concrete (Gatekeepers will advise) 
Limbs and mulch from Resident 
Non-resident - limbs STARTING AT 

Non-resident and Commercial 
16ft. trailer - limbs STARTING AT 

$3.00 
$9.00 
$18.00 
$37.50 
$52.50 
$75.00 
$15.00 
$4.50 
$12.00 
$45.00 
$22.50 
FREE 
FREE 
FREE 
FREE 
FREE 
$15.00 

$30.00 

Non-resident C & D (Construction & Demolition) Only Accepted W/ 40 YD. 

Dumpster Rental 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
CLARENDON, TEXAS, ON THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST 2023. 


