## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 472 OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS, REGULATING THE USE OF THE CITIZENS CONVENIENCE CENTER AND THE CHARGES.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, **TEXAS:**

That Section 7 of Ordinance No. 513, and 12.41 of the City of Clarendon, Texas Code of Ordinances, is hereby amended to read:

Section 7. & 12.41 The fee schedule for the use of the Citizens Convenience Center is as follows:

Minimum Fee		\$3.00
Pickup/Car Load	STARTING AT	\$9.00
2Wheel Trailer	STARTING AT	\$18.00
Stock Trailer	STARTING AT	\$37.50
Large Trailer	STARTING AT	\$52.50
Dump Truck	STARTING AT	\$75.00
Mattress	STARTING AT	\$15.00
Tires	15" or less	\$4.50
	16" or more	\$12.00
	Tractor Tire	\$45.00
Large Appliances w/Compressors		\$22.50
Appliances		FREE
Foliage that will fit into the Chipper		FREE
Metal		FREE
Concrete (Gatekeepers will advise)		FREE
Limbs and mulch from Resident		FREE
Non-resident - limbs	STARTING AT	\$15.00
Non-resident and Commercial		
16ft. trailer - limbs	STARTING AT	\$30.00

Non-resident C & D (Construction & Demolition) Only Accepted W/ 40 YD. **Dumpster Rental** 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS, ON THIS THE 10<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF AUGUST 2023.

vor

b Fangman, Ma

ATTEST: Machiel Covey,